UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

TALENT RETENTION: A CASE STUDY AT
MALAYSIAN PALM OIL BOARD (MPOB)

WAN NUR SYAZA DHANIYAH BT
WAN MOHD KHIR JOHARI

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment
of the requirements for the degree of
Executive Master of Administrative Science

Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy
Studies

December 2019



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own
work unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has
not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for

any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of

my study and research.

Name of Student :  Wan Nur Syaza Dhaniyah bt Wan Mohd Khir Johari

Student I.D. No. ;2017278284

Programme : Executive Masters of Administrative Science

Faculty . Faculty of Science Administration and Policy Studies
- AM770

Dissertation Title :  Talent Retention: A Case Study at Malaysian Palm
Oil Board (MPOB)

Signature of Student e

Date . December 2019

il



ABSTRACT

This study is about talent retention in the Malaysian Palm Oil Board (MPOB). The aim
of this study is to investigate the factors that contribute to talent retention at MPOB.
The total of respondents is 220 from a different department at MPOB. The respondent
was randomly selected from various races. The data was collected by using the
quantitative method. There are four instruments in this study which are talent retention
section that consist of 8 questions, leadership that consist of 7 questions, compensation
section consists of 7 questions and job security section which consist 6 questions. The
findings of this research showed that all the independent variables that were tested are
significant. There is a relationship between job security, recognition, compensation, and
leadership towards talent retention at MPOB. This research provides a guideline to
improve and enhance talent retention for employers as it can strengthen talent retention
in Malaysia.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

Chapter overview
Research Background
Problem Statement
Research Objective
Research Questions
Significance of Study
Definition of Key Terms
Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

Introduction

2.1.1 Talent Retention and Herzberg Theory

2.1.2 Factors Affecting Talent Retention in a Worldwide Overview.

2.1.3 Factors Affecting Talent Retention in Asia
Factors Affecting Talent Retention in Malaysia

2.2.1 Conceptual Framework

vi

Page

iv

vi

p—

N gy W W W N e



CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
33
34
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11

Introduction
Research Design
Unit of Analysis
Population

Sample Size
Sampling Technique
Data Measurement
Data Collection
Data Analysis

Pilot Study
Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2
43
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION

5.1
52
53
5.4
55
5.6
5.7

Introduction

Response Rate

Profile Respondent / Demographic background
Results

Goodness of Measure

Normality test

Analysis of Findings

Hyphothesis of Result

Introduction

Discussion of Findings
Recommendation of Study
Limitation of Study

Recommendation for Future Research
Conclusion

Summary of Chapter

vii

32
32
32
32
33
33
33
34
35
41
44
50

51
51
51
52
59
59
64
65
70

72
72
80
87
89
91
97





