## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# TALENT RETENTION: A CASE STUDY AT MALAYSIAN PALM OIL BOARD (MPOB)

### WAN NUR SYAZA DHANIYAH BT WAN MOHD KHIR JOHARI

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of **Executive Master of Administrative Science** 

Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies

December 2019

#### **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Wan Nur Syaza Dhaniyah bt Wan Mohd Khir Johari

Student I.D. No. : 2017278284

Programme : Executive Masters of Administrative Science

Faculty : Faculty of Science Administration and Policy Studies

-AM770

Dissertation Title : Talent Retention: A Case Study at Malaysian Palm

Oil Board (MPOB)

Signature of Student : .....

Date : December 2019

#### **ABSTRACT**

This study is about talent retention in the Malaysian Palm Oil Board (MPOB). The aim of this study is to investigate the factors that contribute to talent retention at MPOB. The total of respondents is 220 from a different department at MPOB. The respondent was randomly selected from various races. The data was collected by using the quantitative method. There are four instruments in this study which are talent retention section that consist of 8 questions, leadership that consist of 7 questions, compensation section consists of 7 questions and job security section which consist 6 questions. The findings of this research showed that all the independent variables that were tested are significant. There is a relationship between job security, recognition, compensation, and leadership towards talent retention at MPOB. This research provides a guideline to improve and enhance talent retention for employers as it can strengthen talent retention in Malaysia.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE				
AUT	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION			
ABS	ABSTRACT			
ACK	NOWL	EDGEMENT	v	
TAB	LE OF	CONTENTS	vi	
LIST	OF TA	BLES	ix	
LIST	OF FIG	GURES	x	
СНА	APTER (	ONE: INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1	Chapt	er overview	1	
1.2	Resear	rch Background	1	
1.3	Proble	em Statement	2	
1.4	Resear	rch Objective	3	
1.5	Resear	rch Questions	3	
1.6	Significance of Study			
1.7	Definition of Key Terms			
1.8	Summ	nary of Chapter	7	
CHA	APTER T	ΓWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	9	
2.1	Introduction			
	2.1.1	Talent Retention and Herzberg Theory	11	
	2.1.2	Factors Affecting Talent Retention in a Worldwide Overview.	13	
	2.1.3	Factors Affecting Talent Retention in Asia	18	
2.2	Factors Affecting Talent Retention in Malaysia			
	2.2.1	Conceptual Framework	26	

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Introduction	32
3.2	Research Design	32
3.3	Unit of Analysis	32
3.4	Population	33
3.5	Sample Size	33
3.6	Sampling Technique	33
3.7	Data Measurement	34
3.8	Data Collection	35
3.9	Data Analysis	41
3.10	Pilot Study	44
3.11	Summary of Chapter	50
CHA	PTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	51
4.1	Introduction	51
4.2	Response Rate	51
4.3	Profile Respondent / Demographic background	52
4.4	Results	59
4.5	Goodness of Measure	59
4.6	Normality test	64
4.7	Analysis of Findings	65
4.8	Hyphothesis of Result	70
CII	ADTED BIVE, DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION	
	APTER FIVE: DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION	72
5.1	Introduction	72
5.2	Discussion of Findings	
5.3	Recommendation of Study	80
5.4	Limitation of Study	87
5.5	Recommendation for Future Research	89
5.6	Conclusion	91
5.7	Summary of Chapter	97